
Winter Park n’ Ride
NEW complimentary Park ‘N’ Ride access for Sundance Resort guests

starting Saturday, December 23rd running every Saturday through March
including December 26 - 30, January 15 and February 19 

Park N’ Ride
Shuttle
Tracker

Please note that this information and service is provided by The Ryde, a Sundance Preferred Partner.

Parking and shuttling available
based on first come first serve
basis and weather conditions

Canyon Glen
to Sundance 

10:00am 
10:30am 
11:00am 
11:30am 
12:00pm 
12:30pm 
1:00pm 
1:30pm 
2:00pm 
2:30pm 
3:00pm 
3:30pm 
4:00pm 
4:30pm

Sundance to
Canyon Glen

10:15am 
10:45am 
11:15am 
11:45am 
12:15pm 
12:45pm 
1:15pm 
1:45pm 
2:15pm 
2:45pm 
3:15pm 
3:45pm 
4:15pm 
4:45pm*

Times subject to traffic and weather conditions
 *Last shuttle back. No shuttles available for

pickup after 4:45pm

Schedule:


